

7C  
 &  
 7d

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. CP-2023

LETTING DATE March 28, 2023

MAINTENANCE CULVERT PIPE LETTING

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

		**	**	*			*			*		
		**	**	*	Metal Culverts Inc.		*	TrueNorth Steel		*		
		**	**	*	P. O. Box 9, 504 Wilson Ind. Rd.		*	1522 40th St. N.		*		
		**	**	*	Maryville, MO 64468		*	Fargo, ND 58102		*		
		**	QUANTITIES	**	*	UNIT PRICE	*	AMOUNT	*	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	*
1	18" CMP	**	186.00	I.f.	*	23.60	\$	4,389.60	*	35.87	6,671.82	*
2	24" CMP	**	1682.00	I.f.	*	\$ 31.74	\$	53,386.68	*	\$ 46.99	\$ 79,037.18	*
3	30" CMP	**	40.00	I.f.	*	\$ 38.64	\$	1,545.60	*	\$ 59.30	\$ 2,372.00	*
4	36" CMP	**	332.00	I.f.	*	\$ 46.08	\$	15,298.56	*	\$ 70.64	\$ 23,452.48	*
5	18" Bands	**	10.00	each	*	\$ 47.20	\$	472.00	*	\$ 87.80	\$ 878.00	*
6	24" Bands	**	90.00	each	*	\$ 62.94	\$	5,664.60	*	\$ 133.92	\$ 12,052.80	*
7	30" Bands	**	2.00	each	*	\$ 77.28	\$	154.56	*	\$ 138.92	\$ 277.84	*
8	36" Bands	**	19.00	each	*	\$ 92.16	\$	1,751.04	*	\$ 167.32	\$ 3,179.08	*
9	Special Pipe CP-2023-1	**	1.00	L. S.	*	\$ 3,778.50	\$	3,778.50	*	\$ 2,216.04	\$ 2,216.04	*
						\$	86,441.14	*	\$	130,137.24	*	

*awarded by  
 Board of Supervisors  
 3/28/23*